## RESOLUTION NO. 492

AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF CITY FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the City Council did in its budget allowance for the fiscal year 1944-1945 make certain allowance for payments from the Music & Promotion Fund, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has seen fit to make one of said appropriations from the Music & Promotion Fund at this time, and

WHEREAS, the said Music & Promotion Fund does not now have sufficient funds to meet such appropriation, and will not have until courrent taxes are due and collected in November, 1944.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Two Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars be transferred from the General Fund to the Music & Promotion Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that when sufficient funds are available in the Music & Promotion Fund the said Two Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars be returned by transfer to the General Fund of the City.

ADOPTED and passed by the City Council meeting in regular session on this 2nd day of October, 1944.

ATTEST:

El Paso de Robles.